Please join The Cook County Democratic Party, Chair Toni Preckwinkle
With Honorary Co-Chair Mayor Lori E. Lightfoot for a Zoom reception honoring:

GARY PERINAR

Executive Secretary-Treasurer, Chicago Regional Council of Carpenters

JAMES D. MONTGOMERY

City of Chicago Corporation Counsel under Mayor Harold Washington

JAQUIE ALGEE

Board President and Founding Member, Women's March Chicago

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2020 5:30 - 6:30 PM for a Zoom reception

PHONF.

You'll receive an email with the Zoom link

after purchasing your ticket(s).

PLEASE RSVP BY MONDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2020 Call 312-263-0575 for more information. PLEASE RESERVE THE FOLLOWING ON MY / OUR BEHALF: All Sponsors will receive □ CORPORATE SPONSOR: \$25,000 (includes 150 Zoom Invites) special recognition during GOLD SPONSOR: \$10,000 (includes 60 Zoom Invites) the program ☐ SILVER SPONSOR: \$5,000 (includes 30 Zoom Invites) ☐ BRONZE SPONSOR: \$3.000 (includes 15 Zoom Invites) INDIVIDUAL: \$200 (includes 1 Zoom Invite) ☐ I / We are unable to attend enclosed is a contribution of \$ TWO EASY WAYS TO RESERVE: 1. Pay online at https://secure.actblue.com/donate/ccdems2020 2. Check payable to "Cook County Democratic Party" and mail to: Cook County Democratic Party, 134 N. LaSalle St. Ste 1220, Chicago, IL 60602 To help the Cook County Democratic Party remain compliant with the Illinois State Board of Elections. please fill out all information requested below: DONOR'S NAME: EMAIL: (REQUIRED FOR ZOOM LINK) ADDRESS: CITY. STATE. 7IP-OCCUPATION: FMPI OYFR:

^{*} This event is hosted and sponsored by the Cook County Democratic Party. The proceeds of this event support the activities of the Cook County Democratic Party and local, county, and state Democratic candidates. Since the proceeds of this event are not to be used for federal candidates, Corporate, PAC, and Association, checks are permissible under applicable laws. A copy of our report filed with the State Board of Elections is (or will be) available on the Board's official website (www.elections.il.gov) or for purchase from the State Board of Elections, Springfeld, Illinois.